Gas Furnaces
80AF
80% AFUE
44,000 to 132,000 Btuh Input
1.5 to 5 Tons Add-On Cooling
INSTALLATION OPTIONS
•		Available	in	Upflow/Horizontal
and	Counterflow	models

Gas Furnaces
80AF
Model Number Identification
80   AF   1   UH   110   P   20   C   L
UH = Upflow / Horizontal
DF = Counterflow
P = PSC Direct Drive Blower Motor
Nominal Airflow
08 = 800 cfm
12 = 1200 cfm
16 = 1600 cfm
20 = 2000 cfm
80 = AFUE
AF = Aire-Flo
Heat Input
045 = 45,000 Btuh
070 = 70,000 Btuh
090 = 90,000 Btuh
110 = 110,000 Btuh
135 = 135,000 Btuh
Specifications
Model No.
Model No. - Low Nox
80AF1UH045P12A
80AF1UH045P12AL
80AF1UH070P12A
80AF1UH070P12AL
80AF1UH090P12B
- - -
80AF1UH090P16B
80AF1UH090P16BL
80AF1UH110P16C
- - -
80AF1UH110P20C
80AF1UH110P20CL
Upflow / Horiz. Upflow / Horiz. Upflow / Horiz. Upflow / Horiz. Upflow / Horiz. Upflow / Horiz.
Input Btuh 44,000 66,000 88,000 88,000 110,000 110,000
Output Btuh 35,000 54,000 71,000 71,000 89,000 89,000
AFUE (Isolated Comb. System) 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
Temperature Rise (°F) 40 - 70 40 - 70 40 - 70 40 - 70 35 - 65 65 - 65
Gas Pipe Size (in.) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Flue Connection in. (diameter) 4 4 4 4 4 4
Volts/Hertz/Phase 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1
Blower Motor Horsepower 1/5 1/5 1/3 1/2 1/2 1
Add-On Cooling (tons) 2-3 2-3 2-3 3-4 3-4 4-5
Circuit Breaker or Fuse 15 15 15 15 15 15
Full Load Amps 3.1 3.1 6.1 8.2 8.2 10
Blower Wheel Size (Dia. x Width) 10 x 7 10 x 7 10 x 9 10 x 10 10 x 10 11½ x 10
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 105 114 131 183 151 161
1 = 1-Stage
Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in
D = 24-1/2 in.
Specifications
Model No.
80AF1UH135P20D 80AF1DF045P12A 80AF1DF070P12A 80AF1DF090P16B 80AF1DF110P20C
Upflow / Horiz. Counterflow Counterflow Counterflow Counterflow
Input Btuh 132,000 44,000 66,000 88,000 110,000
Output Btuh 107,000 35,000 54,000 71,000 89,000
AFUE (Isolated Comb. System) 80% 80% 80% 80% 80%
Temperature Rise (°F) 40 - 70 15 - 45 25 - 55 25 - 55 30 - 60
Gas Pipe Size (in.) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Flue Connection in. (diameter) 4 4 4 4 4
Volts/Hertz/Phase 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1 120/60/1
Blower Motor Horsepower 1 1/3 1/3 1/2 3/4
Add-On Cooling (tons) 4-5 2-3 2-3 3-4 4-5
Circuit Breaker or Fuse 15 15 15 15 15
Full Load Amps 11.5 6.1 6.1 8.2 10.0
Blower Wheel Size (Dia. x Width) 11 x 11 10 x 8 10 x 8 10 x 10 11½ x 10
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 174 112 121 140 163
L = Low NOx